Robert LeGrande II Founder and CEO

LeGrande Technical and Social Services dba "The Digital Decision"

7579 Venture Drive, Alexandria, Virginia 22315

rlegrande@thedigitaldecision.com

703-344-1819

1/27/2022

NC Sec of State ID: 2279793
C2021 271 01495 $315,650 (Year 1)

Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars

PURCHASING 

January 10, 2022 

MEMO TO: Prospective Bidders 

FROM:  Kimberly Toon, Purchasing Manager 

SUBJECT: Addendum #1: RFP – Gun Shot Detection & Installation 

DUE DATE AND TIME: January 31, 2022; 2:00 p.m. 

1. The Bid Documents are hereby modified per the attached Addendum #1 dated January